Torres Rojas, Genara %,Z %/Q/ﬂ7

From: abraham@americanbridge.org

Sent: Wednesday, February 26, 2014 2:46 PM

To: Duffy, Daniel

Cc: Torres Rojas, Genara; Van Duyne, Sheree; American, Heavyn-Leigh
Subject: Freedom of Information Online Request Form

Information:

First Name: Abraham

Last Name: Payton

Company: American Bridge 21st Century
Mailing Address 1: 455 Massachusetts Avenue NW
Mailing Address 2: Suite 280

City: Washington

State: DC

Zip Code: 20001

Email Address; abraham@americanbridge.org
Phone: 202-266-3339

Required copies of the records: Yes

List of specific record(s):

To Whom It May Concern, The following request is being made in accordance with the Port Authority’s
Freedom of Information Policy. | am requesting copies of all public records requests sent to The Port Authority
of New York and New Jersey by the parties listed below between January 1, 2014, and February 26, 2014. I am
also requesting copies of all responsive documents connected to the public records requests identified in the
previous part of this request. The Record and its representatives NorthJersey.com and its representatives North
Jersey Media Group and its representatives




THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY &NJ

FOI Administrator

March 5, 2014

Mr. Abraham Payton

American Bridge 21st Century

455 Massachusetts Avenue NW, Suite 280
Washington, DC 20001

Re: Freedom of Information Reference No. 14707
Dear Mr. Payton:

This is a response to your February 26, 2014 request, which has been processed under the Port
Authority’s Freedom of Information Code (“the Code™), for "copies of all public records requests
sent to The Port Authority of New York and New Jersey by the parties listed below between
January 1, 2014, and February 26, 2014. I am also requesting copies of all responsive documents
connected to the public records requests identified in the previous part of this request. The
Record and its representatives NorthJersey.com and its representatives North Jersey Media
Group and its representatives.”

Material responsive to your request and available under the Code can be found on the Port
Authority’s website at http://www.panynj.gov/corporate-information/foi/14707-O.pdf. Paper
copies of the available records are available upon request.

Please refer to the above FOI reference number in any future correspondence relating to your
request.

Sincerely,

P A—

Heavyn-Leigh American
FOI Officer

Enclosure

225 Park Avenue South, 17th Floor
New York, NY 10003
7.212 435 3642 212 435 7555




Duffy, Daniel | FOL # | L{Sg‘

From: boburg@northjersey.com

Sent: Thursday, January 16, 2014 2:35 PM

To: Duffy, Daniel

Cc: Torres Rojas, Genara; Van Duyne, Sheree
Subject: Freedom of Information Online Request Form
Information:

First Name: Shawn

Last Name: Boburg

Company: The Record

Mailing Address 1: 1 Garret Mountain Plaza
Mailing Address 2:

City: Woodland Park

State: NJ

Zip Code: 07104

Email Address: boburg@@northjersey.com
Phone: 201-937-3075

Required copies of the records: Yes

List of specific record(s):

Any records that show the date and amount of time of work absences logged by Mr. David Wildstein, former
director of interstate capital projects, and Mr. William Baroni, former deputy executive director from Jan. 1,
2013 to their respective termination dates. The responsive record should include the date of time off, the type of
absence sick day, vacation, personal, etc. and the number of hours taken off.




BRITY OF NY & NJ

FOI Administrator

January 24, 2014

Mr. Shawn Boburg

The Record

1 Garrett Mountain Plaza
Woodland Park, NJ 07104

Re: Freedom of Information Reference No. 14581
Dear Mr. Boburg:

This is in response to your January 16, 2014 request, which has been processed under the Port
Authority’s Freedom of Information Code (the “Code”, copy enclosed) for copies of records that
show the date and amount of time of work absences logged by Mr. David Wildstein, former
director of interstate captial projects and Mr. William Baroni, former deputy executive director
from January 1, 2013 to their respective termination dates, including the date of time off, the
type of absence and the number of hours taken off.

Material responsive to your request and available under the Code can be found on the Port
Authority’s website at http://www.panynj.gov/corporate-information/foi/14581-O.pdf. Paper
copies of the available records are available upon request.

Certain material responsive to your request is exempt from disclosure pursuant to exemption (1)
of the Code.

Please refer to the above FOI reference number in any future correspondence relating to your
request.

Very truly yours,
”f»vn":}

'i’i‘u)’ "

Daniel D. ﬁhf)by
FOI Administrator

Enclosure




Report ID: YTLF061

For the period 01/01/2013 +h+~wgh 12/31/2013
Group/Department./Emplid: ~ Wildstein,David M.
Time Reporting Code Categoxy: .

Empl
Employee Name Employee ID Redi#
Wildstein,David M. 0

Ex. 1 i

Employee Total

Grand Total

Date Under
Report

01/22/2013
03/14/2013
03/15/2013
03/18/2013
03/22/2013
05/22/2013
07/05/2013
08/02/2013
08/05/2013
08/20/2013

The Port Authority of NY & NJ
TIME REPCRTING CATEGORY BY EMPLOYEE REPORT

Reason Reported
- Code Hours

: 7.25000
Ex. 1 7.25000
7.25000

7.25000

3.62000

3.63000

3.63000

7.25000

7.25000

3.63000

58.01000

58.01000

End of Report



Report ID: YTLOI61

For the period 01/01/2013 through 12/31/2013
Group/Departmert/Emplid: - Baroni Jr.,Willi
Time Reporting Code Category: -

Employee Name

Baroni Jr.,William 0

Employee Total

Grand Total

Date Under
Report

01/027/2013

01/03/2013
01/04/2013
01/14/2013
01/15/2013
05/02/2013
05/03/2013
05/06/2013
05/07/2013
07/08/2013
07/09/2013
07/10/2013
07/11/2013
07/12/2013
08/19/2013
09/18/2013

TIME

The Port Aunthority of NY & NJ

i

End of Report

Reason

Code

REPORTING CATEGORY BY EMPLOYEE REPCRT

Reported
Hours

7.25000
-7.25000
7.25000
7.25000
7.25000
7.25000
7.25000
7.25000
7.25000
7.25000
7.25000
7.25000
7.25000
7.25000
7.25000
7.25000
7.25000
108.75000

108.75000

Page No.
P

1



Report ID: YTLGO61

For the period 01/01/2013 +»~~-7h 12/31/2013
Group/Department /Emplid: - Barcni Jr.,William
Time Reporting Code Category: ~ T

Empl
Employee Name Employee ID Redf
Baroni Jr.,William [¢}

Empleyee Total

Grand Total

The Port Authority of NY & NJ
TIME REPORTING CATEGORY BY EMPLOYEE REPORT

Date Under Reason Reported
Report . Code Eours

08/14/2013 B 7.25000
i : s 7.25000

Ex.1 |

7.25000

End of Report

Page No.

1



Torres Rojas, Genara C@ FE S D

From: boburg@northjersey.com

Sent: Thursday, February 06, 2014 1:08 PM

To: Duffy, Daniel

Cc: Torres Rojas, Genara; Van Duyne, Sheree
Subject: Freedom of Information Online Request Form
Information:

First Name: Shawn

Last Name: Boburg

Company: The Record

Mailing Address 1: 1 Garret Mountain Plaza
Mailing Address 2:

City: Woodland Park

State: NJ

Zip Code: 07104

Email Address: boburg@northjersey.com
Phone: 973-569-7196

Required copies of the records: Yes

List of specific record(s):

I am requesting all approvals, bids, rankings, proposals related to the Port Authoritys choice of Clarke Caton
Hintz to perform a 75,000 land use study in Hoboken. The firm was chosen by the Port Authority in 2010. In
addition, I am requesting any documents that show who was involved in scoring or selecting the firm, as well as
any e-mails received or sent by Bill Baroni, David Wildstein, Michael Francois, and David Samson, related to
the study or the selection of the firm. The responsive documents should include any requests for proposals,
qualifications and documents submitted by firms that were not selected.



Torres Rojas, Genara 7%(77/%/&/&?7

From: boburg@northjersey.com

Sent: Monday, February 24, 2014 1:53 PM

To: Duffy, Daniel

Cc: Torres Rojas, Genara; Van Duyne, Sheree
Subject: Freedom of Information Online Request Form
Information:

First Name: Shawn

Last Name: Boburg

Company: The Record

Mailing Address 1: 1 Garret Mountain Plaza
Mailing Address 2:

City: Woodland Park

State: NJ

Zip Code: 07104

Email Address: boburg@northjersey.com
Phone: 201-937-3075

Required copies of the records: Yes

List of specific record(s):

A list of all outside legal counsel retained since Jan, 1, 2010 to the present, whether or not they previously
conducted legal work for the Port Authority. Additionally, I am requesting a copy of all solicitations sent out in
furtherance of that legal work. I am also requesting copies of all legal billing statements, with descriptions of
work performed, submitted to the Port Authority from those firms over the same time period.




Torres Rojas, Genara % 7#/6%?7

From: boburg@northjersey.com

Sent: Monday, February 24, 2014 3:37 PM

To: Duffy, Daniel

Cc: Torres Rojas, Genara; Van Duyne, Sheree
Subject: Freedom of Information Online Request Form
Information:

First Name: Shawn

Last Name: Boburg

Company: The Record

Mailing Address 1: 1 Garret Mountain Plaza
Mailing Address 2:

City: Woodland Park

State: NJ

Zip Code: 07104

Email Address: boburg@northjersey.com
Phone: 201-937-3075

Required copies of the records: Yes

List of specific record(s):

1 A copy of the desk diary, police log, sign-in sheet, or other records kept by police command stationed at the
George Washington Bridge from Sept. 6 to Sept. 13, 2013. 2 Records showing roll call, or all police officers on
duty or present, at the George Washington Bridge police command, during all shifts from Sept. 9 to Sept. 13. 3
Copies of surveillance video showing the inside of GWB police command and the parking lots of the GWB
administration building on the morning of Sept. 9 between 5 am. and 11 p.m.




